

PERSATUAN RENANG AMATUR KUALA LUMPUR

(Kuala Lumpur Amateur Swimming Association) 0092/98 Kompleks Renang Kuala Lumpur, Jalan Yaacob Latif, Bandar Tun Razak, 56000 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia. Tel: (603) 9131 6353 Fax: (603) 9130 0210 www.klaquatics.blogspot.com E-mail: praklumpur@gmail.com

27th November, 2017

To : The President / Secretary Affiliates of PRAKL

Dear Sir/Madam,

RE: MILO / PRAKL AGE GROUP SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIP 2018

Kuala Lumpur Amateur Swimming Association (PRAKL) is pleased to extend invitation to all Affiliates of PRAKL to participate in the MILO / PRAKL Age Group Swimming Championship 2018 to be held in Kuala Lumpur Swimming Complex, Jalan Yaacob Latif, Bandar Tun Razak, 56000 Kuala Lumpur from 26th - 28th January, 2018.

2. MEET INFORMATION

2.1	Date	:	26 th January – 28 th January, 2018 (Fri-Sun)
2.2	Venue	:	Kuala Lumpur Swimming Complex, Jalan
			Yaacob Latif, Bandar Tun Razak
2.3	Organizer	:	Kuala Lumpur Amateur Swimming Association
2.4	Rules	:	FINA Rules applies
2.5	Date of Age Reckoning	:	1 st January, 2018
2.6	Entry Closing Date		5 th January, 2018 (Fri), before 5:00 pm.
2.7	Team Manager meeting	:	25 th January, 2018 at 4:30 pm.
2.8	Qualifying Meet to	:	54 th Malaysia Invitational Age Group (MIAG)
			Swimming Championship 2018

3. AFFILIATION FEES 2018

We take this opportunity to remind all affiliates that the entry to the above competition may only be processed upon your payment of the annual affiliation fees to the association. The affiliation fee is due payable on 1 January, 2018 as follows :

- 3.1 Club RM50.00
- 3.2 School RM10.00

4. APPENDICES

Attached herewith are the following appendices for your perusal.

- i) Competition Rules
- ii) Qualifying Times to MIAG 2018
- iii) Order of Events
- iv) Hy-Tek Event File

5. CORRESPONDENCE

All correspondence should be directed to:

Organising Committee Kompleks Renang Kuala Lumpur Jalan Yaacob Latif, Bandar Tun Razak, 56000 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel: 6-03-9131 6353 Fax: 6-03-9130 0210 Email: praklumpur @gmail.com What's App : 6012-2599689

Thank you.

Yours sincerely, **KUALA LUMPUR AMATEUR SWIMMING ASSOCIATION**

al . V .

Mae Chen Organising Secretary